Kingspan Water & Energy Pty Limited
54 Collopy Road, Perth Airport 6105 | kingspanwatertanks.com.au | ruralsales@kingspan.com | 1800 632 410
Rural Base Pad Specification Guidelines | V9 21/03/2023
Rural Base Prep Specification Guidelines
1. Pad specifications
The preparation of the pad for your tank is the responsibility
of the customer. Our preferred base material is fine crusher
dust; however, if crusher dust is not available in your area,

5. Pad sizes
Model Tank Diameter
Min. Pad
Diameter
Min. Pad
Thickness
Quantity of
Sand/Crusher Dust
Blue Metal
Min. water
(Litres)
RT-25 3.88m 5.90m 150mm 4.1m3 0.8m3 2,500
RT-40 4.85m 6.90m 150mm 5.6m3 0.8m3 4,000
RT-60 5.83m 7.80m 150mm 7.2m3 1.0m3 6,000
RT-80 6.80m 8.80m 150mm 9.2m3 1.0m3 8,000
RT-100 7.77m 9.80m 150mm 11.3m3 1.2m3 10,000
RT-130 8.74m 10.80m 150mm 13.8m3 1.2m3 13,000
RT-160 9.71m 11.80m 150mm 16.4m3 1.6m3 16,000
RT-200 10.68m 12.70m 150mm 19.0m3 1.6m3 20,000
RT-230 11.65m 13.70m 150mm 22.1m3 2.0m3 23,000
RT-275 12.62m 14.70m 150mm 25.5m3 2.1m3 27,500
RT-310 11.65m 13.70m 250mm 39.6m3
Crusher Dust only
2.0m3 31,000
RT-365 12.62m 14.70m 250mm 42.5m3